4

S ‘ 85993

IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF NEWTON COUNTY, MISSOURI
e ~ AT NEOSHO

In re the marriage of:

RALPH L. JOHNSON,
Petitioner,

Vs, Case No. CV3Bl-434DR

HELEN L. JOHNSON,
Respondent.

et M P ot Mot e S Nt st

DECREE OF DISSOLUTION OF MARRIAGE

Now on th1s\_:5/ day of ;éZ:};ﬁe 1932 ccme the

part1es and announce ready for tr4£1 pet1t1oner appears 1n.person

Court upon the pleadings and proof, and the Court after heannq phe

svidence finds that 30 days have e1apsed s1nce the

Heien L. Johnson is not now pregnant' thatrthereri

Separation Agreement and that the Separat1on Agreemen

uncnnsc1onab1e and that the Agreement d1sposes of a11 of the mar1

.-Pfoeprt).

the marr iage of Ralph L. Johnson and He1en L. Jnhnson s, 1

IT IS FURTHEP ORDERED, ABJUDGED AND DECREED as f011ows.‘

The lrhfe 15 ordered to pay the debts ]1_

g property.j

AL sl




2. The Hesband shall have the‘pefsoﬁal-pfnperty showﬁ En: s
V'Exhibit “B" attached hereto as has share of the per501a1 pro'

perty and the Husband is 0rdered tu pay the debts 11sted :on

Exhibit "B" and to hold the Wife harm]ess thereon. :

3.  The real estate having the following }egalidescriﬁfiqh'

1oca£ed in Newton County, Missouri {5 awarded to fhe'huebaﬁd:f~

Ten (10} acres out of the southwest one- -quarter {sH/4) . of the.=;

northeast one-quarter (NE/4) of the southeast one- quarter

(SE/8} of the northwest one-quarter (NW/4) of Section 105" :
Township 26, Range 32 in Newton County, Missouri.

The wife is order to execute a Quit-Claim Deed conve;iﬁ"

Thousand Dollars  {$50,000.00) and ~ that 1
encumbrance against the property.

Real estate having the following 1ega1 des ]

in Eureka County, Nevada is awarded tu the w1fe.

The North one-half (i/2) of the Southeast one-quarter (SEI4)
of the Southwest one-quarter {SH/4): of ‘Section 35, Townsh
31-N, Range 48-E, Mount Diablo Basé .and Meridan,
gnvernment sSurvey a]1 in Eureka County, Nevada

The husband is ordered to execute and de11very a- Qu1t Claim

Deed to the wife conveying all n1s 1nterest in-the prope

to her. The court finds that the va]ue of

-1n the f0110H1ng approx1mate anuunts= .
A, $12,227.00 in the Husband‘s name a]one'i??‘m
"B, $17,137.00 in joint names . '
'fC. $10, 000, 00 in; the w1fe_s name a]one

The'proceeds of the Certif1cates of Deposit are'aﬁarde

B 0T MEITE




folluws: - - :

A $20 250 00 to the wife.to be paid from the cer~ -~
) tificates in the husbands name alone and from- one-half: -
of the certiﬁcates in the Joint names of the parties.- -

B. The wife is awarded one-half of the cert1f1cates in o
joint names, .

€. The wife is awarded all of the certificates rin_hé\;‘:_.5
name alone, ’

D. The balance of the certificates is awarded to the ..~
husband. IR

5. In addition to the sums described above, the h_usband*ié-:"'
ordered to pay to the wife the fol]owmg sums . '
a, Three Thousand Dollars (33, 000 00) to be pa1d mth'l

(6) months of the date of dissolution of marﬂag‘

husband s ordered to execute a promissory nutéj,_ bearing”

ecured by

interest at the rate of 10.123 percent per annum,

a note and Deed of Trust on the real estate awarded "o h

husband, securing payment of said sum.
b.  Four Thousand Eight Hundred Donars -{$4,800:00)

installments of Two Hundred Dollars ($200. 007

next twenty-fourt (24) months, the nrst 1n5taﬂment*
paid on the first day of September, 1982 and on the__ f1rst day

of each month thereafter untﬂ sa1d sum 1s pa1d




b. To the husband - 7 _
1 Umun Central Life Insurance Pohcy #2172379 havmg; .
'a- face amount of Ten Thousand Bonars (510,000.00) and
having a cash surrender valug of approximately Féhr"'
Thousand Two Hundred Doliars ($4,200.00).
2. American HNational Life Insurance Company Pohcy-_f”

$0915755% which includes 1ife insurance benefits anc_ta,n'j*"

individual retirement account having an apprgximate_-

vailue of Six Thousand Dollars {$6,000. 00)

3. American National Insurance Cornpany pohcy #901493_
0@0.00)

having a face value of One Thousand Do]'la_rfsrr(s}_.-:

and a cash value of Tless than One Thﬁﬁsﬁa’nér ._i'[_J;'-i_Hla_r"s

(81, 000 0o0).

Joplin and to hold the wife harmless thereon
awarded the 1974 Dodge Dart. LT

The Court finds that this Decres disposes’

property.

THE A

s
Dated this 3 _[_ "day of ,-4,,/_,,,__#




EXHIBIT A

. HOUSEHOLD G00DS AND_FURNISHINGS TO BE AWARDED TO WIFE

Early American Rust Divan $ 250.00
Two End Tables 120,00
One Coffee Table 60.00
Two living room lamps 100,00
Cne Console sterea 100.00
Piano and bench 500.00
Cassett Recorder 40,00 -
One Lazy-Boy Chair 50,00
One trophy cabinet 50.00. -
19% color TV 350.00
Dinette Table and 4 chairs 100.00

Two chairs

China cabipet

Bedroom suite, including night stand and mattress
Typewriter

Camera

Sewing machine

Sewing machine cabinet
Kirby sweeper

Beauty shop booth unit

Two hair dryers and chair
Hydraulic chair

Sears AM-FM radio

Secretary chair

Hot Point refrigerator
Hostess center

Hicrowave oven

Maytag washer & dryer

Roto tiller -
Clothing & personal effects
Table Tamp

DEBTS T0.BE PAID BY WIFE




EXHIBIT B
HUUSEHOLD GOODS AND FURNISHINGS AHARDED 10 HUSBAND B

Record’ cabanet and records $ 38, OG
American Lazy-Boy chair 150.00
One gun cabinet 50.00°
Two bar stools 60.00.
Card -table and 4 chairs ’ 20.00
Five piece corner group 150,00
Slant board 10.00
Sweeper 10.00
12% black & white TV 60.00 -
Heat lamp 40.00
Niagara hand unit 20.00
Maytag dishwasher 250.00 | .
20 cu. ft. Sears freazer 175 00 -

Riding Hower

Vibrator Belt machine

Shop tools

Ski1Y saw

Battery charger

Air compressor

Air tank

Single Shot 16 gauge shotgun
22 rifle

Adding machine

Tractor and bushhog

Tvo 12" plows

Clothing and personal effects
Checking account - Farm & Home Savings

i

' DEBTS T BE PAID BY HUSBAND ™~

Debt owed to First National Bank of Joplin in the amgunt.of
tely $1,000.00 owed on the 1978 Mazda Plckup.; L -

B2 DEC i7 AlD: 40

OF FICEAL RECOH
LHA Cﬁ.FHHJir. ADA'

'Hlll:.l!'.IS A D.".‘!%%%S

BBK1 07 ME) 62




